



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 413/2024

CAMPUS ACTIVEWEAR LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurav Sapra & Ms. Diya
Banerjee, Advs.
(Mob.9999925765)

versus

MR. RAHUL KUMARDefendant

Through: Mr. Avi Singh & Mr. Ashutosh
Jain, Advs. (Mob.8433118019)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **29.08.2024**

CS(COMM) 413/2024

As per office note, summons issued to the defendant is awaited. Affidavit of Service filed by the plaintiff is on record.

As per office note, Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the defendant is directed to take requisite steps to bring the same on record.

At this stage, learned counsel for the defendant is present and seeks sometime to file Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents. Needless to say, Written Statement, if any, filed by the defendant shall be made part of the record as per law.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on 05.11.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 29, 2024/ab**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any