



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 413/2024

CAMPUS ACTIVEWEAR LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankit Parashar & Ms. Mitali
Yadav, Advs. (joined through
VC)

versus

MR. RAHUL KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kirti Raj, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

CS(COMM) 413/2024

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
14.11.2025.

Reader to

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2025/ab